

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).847/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2011 in CRLM
No.38799/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PURNIMA LAL AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDIT AGRAWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Rathore, Adv. for
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that the mediation proceedings in the High Court are
still going on.

List this matter immediately after mediation
proceedings are concluded.

Liberty is granted to the parties to mention
the matter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER