

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 847/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2011 in CRLM No. 38799/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PURNIMA LAL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDIT AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the last opportunity to produce the
Mediation Report, nothing has been done.

The special leave petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS